DULUOIYTT CIVEIVPE I, U4AU I DU -DQOg-40JM=AOLCI -£ZD!{ 20 1 U4 DUD

(Contract Management Use only)
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM
CONTRACT
TRACKING NO.
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM 26 56-A2
Name: T lorida Department of Transportation
Addr ... 1109 South Marion Ave., Lake City, FL 32025
ress:
City State Zip

Amy Roberson Program Manager

Contractor’s Administrator Name: Title:

(386) 961-7363 Email: @MYy.roberson@dot.state.fl.us

Tel#: Fax
CONTRACT INFORMATION
Contract Name: 5P #2 CR 108 from Bay to Middle Road Improvements . $825 286.00
. ... Time extension for design work on CR 108 from Bay to Middle Roads
Brief Description: o N
Contract Dates : From: __to: Status: _ New _ Renew Amend#  WA/Task Order
How Procured: __ Sole Source __ Single Source ~ ITB _ RFP __RFQ __ Coop. )i Other ;

If Processing an Amendment:

CM2656-A2
7-1-21

Contract #: Increase Amount of Existing Contract: Ngne

6'_30_'?_2 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $_82_5'286'0(_)_

New Contract Dates: to

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6

| Kol { i SHeI202L Engineering Services
Departrhent Head Signature Date Submitting Department
2 G 5/6/2021 63470541-563365 LAPS|
l-é_ Procurement o o Date Funding Source/Acct #
g 5/7/2021
3. M:.;guA.DlLU, o _ o/reeaL
ffice of Management & Budget Date
4. Plichaod S Pallin 2772021
County Attorney/Contract Management Date
Comments:

COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL

Toeo E. _?rp:..{ Axc? - 5/3/_2_021
Taco Pope Date

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Original: Clerk’s Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)
Copy: Department
Procurement

Office of Management & Budget
County Attorney/Contract Management
Clerk Finance

Revised 10/15/2020



ULUOIYI THIVEIVPE IW. US4 DU -DOIY-40I3I “AOLIM-£D/ 00 | U4/ DD

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525.010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT !
Page 10of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
2 D218-101-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G1663 3/8/2019
FPN RECIPIENT DUNS NO.
441214-1-38-01 829978514
Recipient, Nassau County , desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on March 12, 2019 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this

supplement,

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name Safety improvements on CR 108 from CR 115 (Bay Rd) to CR 121A (Middle Road)
Length 7.803 miles

Termini From CR 115 (Bay Rd) to CR 121A (Middle Road)

Description of Work:
Safety Improvements

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:

Contract Time
The current expiration date of the construction LAP Agreement is June 30, 2021. Nassau County is requesting to extend

the Agreement until June 30, 2022. The extension is requested due to the need to re-advertise to provide for fair
campetition. Required Federal language was omitted from the first advertisement.

The dates on Exhibit A are amended as follows:
b) Design to be completed by 3/1/2022.

c) Right-of-Way requirements Identified and provided to the Department by 12/31/2021
d) Right-of-Way to be certified by 2/1/2022.

All other terms and conditions of the original Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



LLLUDIYI TIHVEIVPC WU, USAU I DU ~DOYY—40I0M -0 =40 { 00 1 U4/ DUD

e

ainjeubig

swen Jabeuep eI 10UISI

UOSISG0oY AWy

*payoeal suoIsN[ouod sy} pue pesn ABojopoysw

3 SuouspIAg Y UO S| LOKRIUSWINDOQ 'S'4 'S.PE'9LZ UORIAS Ag palnbal se AIessa0aU pUE ‘B|qEUOSES ‘a[qeMOlje Sq 0} paulwIR)ap pue pajenjeas useq sey Aiobsjeo Jabpnq way sul) yoes 1oy 1503 ay) 1Ryl ANso |
'SILNLVLS VAIRIOTS 'S2¥E°91Z NOILDAS A9 AIFHINDIY SY NOILYDIAILYHID SISATYNY LSO

00°98Z'GZ8% 000 S 000 $ 00'98Z'5Z8% 000 S 00'982'G28% 103rodd 3H1 40 1S09 1V10oL
000 % 000 S 000 S 000 $ 000 3 000 S S}JS0D aseyd [ejol
(30eN weJbolg pasuy) ‘Ad
(3WeN weiboig yasu)) A4
(SWeN Weiboig pasua)) -Ad
(3seyg pasuy)
000 $ 000 8 000 S 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ }s02 132 [EIOL
“Ad
Ad
UIEN WeIbold Hasuy| ‘Ad
(139) uojvadsu) pue Bupasuibuz uonannsuoy
000 % 000 S 000 $ 000 8 000 $ 000 8 150D uonINIIsuoy |ejo L
( ) 020Z-610Z A4
( ) 6L02-810Z :Ad
(ddH) 9102-610Z ‘A4
uonoNiIsuoy
000 8 000 S 000 & 000 § 000 § 000 $ 1500 Kepr-10ybTd 2301
00'982'528% 000 $ 000 $ 00'982'528% 000 8 00°982'528% 1800 ubisaq |ejoL
‘Ad
“Ad
00982'G28% 00'982°629% 009825¢8% @mow mrow-w:um ‘Ad
ufiiseqg
SaNn4 SANN4 m_.._mdw.ﬁ TWLIOL Sannd SANN4 LD3rodd SANN4 LO3roxd SONN4 LD3roud
IvH¥3d34 Wwiol S V20T IVLIOL AVLOL INIHHEND IYNOILIAQY IWLOL SNOIATHd
® ) © @ W) Jea) |eastd Ag
MYOM 40 3ISVHd
ONIAONNA
L60Z¢ epuold ‘esnA
80B|d NesseN 9196
S L0-8€-L-¥LCliY “HI9GAINN LO3rodd TWIDONVNIA Aunog nessepn '$S34aAv ONITTIE ® IWYN LNIIdIDIY
€ 4o Z abed

61/80
INTWIOYNYW WYHO0Nd
2e0+0-528

AONVLSISSY TVIONVNIH 40 3TINA3HIOS 8. LIgIHX3 a31snrav

ININIFHOV TVININIddNS
NY¥O0¥d ADNIDV TvO01

NOILY LMOdSNY¥ L 40 INIWLMVYEIQ vaO14 40 3LVLS



LULUOIYI CHVEILPE IW. U4MW ! DU -DRIY-40JIM -AOLIr~£D/ J0 1 U4 DUD

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM s
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

08/12

Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT Nassau County STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By:
Name: Name: Greg Evans
Title: Title:  District 2 Secretary

Date:

Legal Review:




Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: C4AD7BD7B699463FA8EF2B7381547BDB

Subject: Please DocuSign: CM2656-A2.pdf
Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 4

Certificate Pages: 3

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Signatures: 5
Initials: O

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original
5/6/2021 8:28:46 AM

Signer Events

Robert Companion
RCompanion@nassaucountyfl.com
County Engineer

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Brian Simmons
bsimmons@nassaucountyfl.com
Procurement Manager

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
{None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Megan Diehl
mdiehl@nassaucountyfl.com
OMB Director

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Michael S. Mullin
mmullin@nassaucountyfl.com
County Attorney

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Holder: Amber Carter
acarter@nassaucountyfl.com

Signature

Kolourt (omparion.

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

A

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature image
Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Megan. Dield

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 73.224.163.23

Plichacl S. Pullin

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

DocuSign

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator:

Amber Carter
acarter@nassaucountyfl.com
IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 5/6/2021 8:31:45 AM
Viewed: 5/6/2021 8:52:25 AM
Signed: 5/6/2021 8:52:34 AM

Sent: 5/6/2021 8:52:35 AM
Viewed: 5/6/2021 9:35:17 AM
Signed: 5/6/2021 9:35:28 AM

Sent: 5/6/2021 9:35:30 AM
Viewed: 5/7/2021 8:38:08 AM
Signed: 5/7/2021 8:38:20 AM

Sent: 5/7/2021 8:38:23 AM
Viewed: 5/7/2021 11:45:19 AM
Signed: 5/7/2021 11:45:22 AM



Signer Events

Taco E. Pope, AICP
tpope@nassaucountyfl.com
County Manager

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign
in Person Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Agent Delivery Events
Intermediary Delivery Events
Certified Delivery Events

Carbon Copy Events
Amber Carter
acarter@nassaucountyfl.com
Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Robert Companion
RCompanion@nassaucountyfl.com
County Engineer

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Shelley Caldwell
scaldwell@nassaucountyfl.com
Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Amy Bell
abell@nassaucountyfl.com
Administrative Manager
Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign
Witness Events

Notary Events

Signature

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style
Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Signature
Status
Status
Status
Status

Status

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

Signature

Signature

Timestamp

Sent: 5/7/2021 11:45:25 AM
Viewed: 5/7/2021 4:35:51 PM
Signed: 5/7/2021 4:36:01 PM

Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamp
Sent; 5/7/2021 4:36:02 PM

Sent: 5/7/2021 4:36:03 PM

Sent: 5/7/2021 4:36:04 PM

Sent; 5/7/2021 4:36:04 PM

Timestamp

Timestamp



Envelope Summary Events

Envelope Sent
Certified Delivered
Signing Complete
Completed

Payment Events

Status

Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked

Status

Timestamps

5/6/2021 8:31:45 AM
5/7/2021 4:35:51 PM
5/7/2021 4:36:01 PM
5712021 4:36:04 PM

Timestamps



